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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075000654 HJ 585 SURABAYA-1 INS 112E44 07S16 9 18 100 22.1 A 256 3

PLN 075000654 HN 585 SURABAYA-1 INS 112E44 07S16 9 18 100 22.1 A 256 3

MOD 121058074 HJ 585 Surabaya-1 INS 112E32 07S29 9 18 100 22.1 A 256 10

MOD 121058074 HN 585 Surabaya-1 INS 112E32 07S29 9 18 100 22.1 A 256 10 AUS

PLN 075001020 HJ 630 UJUNGPANDANG INS 119E28 05S09 9 18 100 22.1 A 234 3

PLN 075001020 HN 630 UJUNGPANDANG INS 119E28 05S09 9 18 100 22.1 A 234 3

MOD 121058070 HJ 630 Makassar-3 INS 119E25 05S16 9 18 100 22.1 A 234 10

MOD 121058070 HN 630 Makassar-3 INS 119E25 05S16 9 18 100 22.1 A 234 10 AUS

PLN 075002200 HJ 774 FAKFAK INS 132E17 02S55 9 18 10 10.4 A 97 1

PLN 075002200 HN 774 FAKFAK INS 132E17 02S55 9 18 10 10.4 A 97 1

MOD 121058065 HJ 774 Fakfak-1 INS 132E21 02S57 9 18 10 11.0 A 97 10

MOD 121058065 HN 774 Fakfak-1 INS 132E21 02S57 9 18 10 11.0 A 97 10 AUS

PLN 075002438 HJ 810 MERAUKE INS 140E22 08S30 9 18 5 7.6 A 104 0.3

PLN 075002438 HN 810 MERAUKE INS 140E22 08S30 9 18 5 7.6 A 104 0.3

MOD 121058067 HJ 810 Merauke-1 INS 140E25 08S28 9 18 10 11.0 A 93 10

MOD 121058067 HN 810 Merauke-1 INS 140E25 08S28 9 18 10 11.0 A 93 10 AUS; PNG

PLN 075002597 HJ 837 ATAMBUA INS 124E49 09S12 9 18 2 3.4 A 90 0.1

PLN 075002597 HN 837 ATAMBUA INS 124E49 09S12 9 18 2 3.4 A 90 0.1

MOD 121058076 HJ 837 Atambua-1 INS 124E52 09S16 9 18 2 3.4 A 90 10

MOD 121058076 HN 837 Atambua-1 INS 124E52 09S16 9 18 2 3.4 A 90 10

PLN 075002809 HJ 855 MEDAN INS 098E39 03N35 9 18 100 22.1 A 163 1

PLN 075002809 HN 855 MEDAN INS 098E39 03N35 9 18 100 22.1 A 163 1

MOD 121058066 HJ 855 Medan-1 INS 098E25 03N35 9 18 100 22.1 A 163 10 MLA

MOD 121058066 HN 855 Medan-1 INS 098E25 03N35 9 18 100 22.1 A 163 10

PLN 075003087 HJ 900 SAMARINDA INS 117E09 00S30 9 18 25 16.1 A 150 3

PLN 075003087 HN 900 SAMARINDA INS 117E09 00S30 9 18 25 16.1 A 150 3

MOD 121058075 HJ 900 Samarinda-3 INS 117E00 00S28 9 18 50 18.0 A 150 10

MOD 121058075 HN 900 Samarinda-3 INS 117E00 00S28 9 18 50 18.0 A 150 10 AUS; PHL

PLN 075004738 HJ 1107 JOGJAKARTA INS 110E24 07S48 9 18 10 10.4 A 68 1

PLN 075004738 HN 1107 JOGJAKARTA INS 110E24 07S48 9 18 10 10.4 A 68 1

MOD 121058071 HJ 1107 Yogyakarta-1 INS 110E24 07S46 9 18 10 10.4 A 68 10

MOD 121058071 HN 1107 Yogyakarta-1 INS 110E24 07S46 9 18 10 10.4 A 68 10

PLN 075004817 HJ 1116 BIAK INS 136E04 01S11 9 18 10 10.6 A 100 1

PLN 075004817 HN 1116 BIAK INS 136E04 01S11 9 18 10 10.6 A 100 1

MOD 121058077 HJ 1116 Biak-2 INS 136E04 01S09 9 18 10 10.6 A 100 10

MOD 121058077 HN 1116 Biak-2 INS 136E04 01S09 9 18 10 10.6 A 100 10
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075004926 HJ 1134 BANDJARMASIN INS 114E33 03S22 9 18 50 19.1 A 132 3

PLN 075004926 HN 1134 BANDJARMASIN INS 114E33 03S22 9 18 50 19.1 A 132 3

MOD 121058064 HJ 1134 Banjarmasin-2 INS 114E42 03S18 9 18 50 19.1 A 132 10

MOD 121058064 HN 1134 Banjarmasin-2 INS 114E42 03S18 9 18 50 19.1 A 132 10

PLN 075005340 HJ 1197 PALENGKARAJA INS 113E11 02S02 9 18 5 7.4 A 63 0.3

PLN 075005340 HN 1197 PALENGKARAJA INS 113E11 02S02 9 18 5 7.4 A 63 0.3

MOD 121058068 HJ 1197 Palangkaraya-1 INS 113E53 02S11 9 18 50 18.0 A 63 10

MOD 121058068 HN 1197 Palangkaraya-1 INS 113E53 02S11 9 18 50 18.0 A 63 10 AUS; MLA; PHL

PLN 075005665 HJ 1233 PONTIANAK INS 109E16 00S05 9 18 50 17.6 A 70 1

PLN 075005665 HN 1233 PONTIANAK INS 109E16 00S05 9 18 50 17.6 A 70 1

MOD 121058069 HJ 1233 Pontianak-1 INS 109E14 00N02 9 18 10 11.0 A 61 10 MLA

MOD 121058069 HN 1233 Pontianak-1 INS 109E14 00N02 9 18 10 11.0 A 61 10

PLN 075007116 HJ 1413 PANGKALPINANG INS 106E09 02S05 9 18 5 7.4 A 53 1

PLN 075007116 HN 1413 PANGKALPINANG INS 106E09 02S05 9 18 5 7.4 A 53 1

MOD 121058072 HJ 1413 Pangkalpinang-1 INS 106E03 01S57 9 18 10 11.0 A 53 10 SNG

MOD 121058072 HN 1413 Pangkalpinang-1 INS 106E03 01S57 9 18 10 11.0 A 53 10

PLN 075007500 HJ 1467 TANDJUNGPINANG INS 104E28 00N55 9 18 10 10.4 A 52 0.3

PLN 075007500 HN 1467 TANDJUNGPINANG INS 104E28 00N55 9 18 10 10.4 A 52 0.3

MOD 121058078 HJ 1467 Tanjungpinang-2 INS 108E22 03N59 9 18 10 11.0 A 51 10

MOD 121058078 HN 1467 Tanjungpinang-2 INS 108E22 03N59 9 18 10 11.0 A 51 10

PLN 075007569 HJ 1476 SURAKARTA INS 110E50 07S32 9 18 50 19.1 A 100 1

PLN 075007569 HN 1476 SURAKARTA INS 110E50 07S32 9 18 50 19.1 A 100 1

MOD 121058073 HJ 1476 Surakarta-1 INS 110E42 07S43 9 18 50 19.1 A 100 10

MOD 121058073 HN 1476 Surakarta-1 INS 110E42 07S43 9 18 50 19.1 A 100 10
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Annex to notifying administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

585 INS Surabaya-1 121058074 HN AUS 585 KATHERINE NT 075000628 0 2.12

630 INS Makassar-3 121058070 HN AUS 630 ALBANY WA 075000922 160 1.83

INS Makassar-3 121058070 HN AUS 630 ROCKHAMPTON QL 075000923 80 2.31

INS Makassar-3 121058070 HN AUS 630 TOWNSVILLE QLD 075000924 40 1.43

774 INS Fakfak-1 121058065 HN AUS 774 TOWNSVILLE QLD 075002142 120 0.55

810 INS Merauke-1 121058067 HN AUS 810 PERTH WA 075002414 240 1.01

INS Merauke-1 121058067 HN PNG 810 RABAUL 075002452 220 0.53

855 INS Medan-1 121058066 HJ MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 160 7.73

900 INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN AUS 900 ALICE SPR NT 075003061 340 0.64

INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN AUS 900 MT TOMPRICE WA 075003065 0 0.83

INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN PHL 900 BATANGAS BAT 075003108 180 0.52

INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN PHL 900 DAVAO CITY 075003109 240 1.13

1197 INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN AUS 1188 EXMOUTH WA 075005261 20 1.36

INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN AUS 1197 ADELAIDE SA 075005313 300 5.53

INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN MLA 1197 KUDAT 075005362 240 7.57

INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN PHL 1197 BACOLOD CITY 075005367 220 0.70

INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN PHL 1197 DAVAO CITY 075005368 140 0.70

1233 INS Pontianak-1 121058069 HJ MLA 1224 JOHORE BAHRU 075005612 100 1.95

1413 INS Pangkalpinang-1 121058072 HJ SNG 1422 SINGAPORE 1 075007192 140 6.88
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Annex to affected administration AUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

585 INS Surabaya-1 121058074 HN AUS 585 KATHERINE NT 075000628 0 2.12

630 INS Makassar-3 121058070 HN AUS 630 ALBANY WA 075000922 160 1.83

INS Makassar-3 121058070 HN AUS 630 ROCKHAMPTON QL 075000923 80 2.31

INS Makassar-3 121058070 HN AUS 630 TOWNSVILLE QLD 075000924 40 1.43

774 INS Fakfak-1 121058065 HN AUS 774 TOWNSVILLE QLD 075002142 120 0.55

810 INS Merauke-1 121058067 HN AUS 810 PERTH WA 075002414 240 1.01

900 INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN AUS 900 ALICE SPR NT 075003061 340 0.64

INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN AUS 900 MT TOMPRICE WA 075003065 0 0.83

1197 INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN AUS 1188 EXMOUTH WA 075005261 20 1.36

INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN AUS 1197 ADELAIDE SA 075005313 300 5.53
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Annex to affected administration MLA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

855 INS Medan-1 121058066 HJ MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 160 7.73

1197 INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN MLA 1197 KUDAT 075005362 240 7.57

1233 INS Pontianak-1 121058069 HJ MLA 1224 JOHORE BAHRU 075005612 100 1.95
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Annex to affected administration PHL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

900 INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN PHL 900 BATANGAS BAT 075003108 180 0.52

INS Samarinda-3 121058075 HN PHL 900 DAVAO CITY 075003109 240 1.13

1197 INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN PHL 1197 BACOLOD CITY 075005367 220 0.70

INS Palangkaraya-1 121058068 HN PHL 1197 DAVAO CITY 075005368 140 0.70
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Annex to affected administration PNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

810 INS Merauke-1 121058067 HN PNG 810 RABAUL 075002452 220 0.53
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Annex to affected administration SNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1413 INS Pangkalpinang-1 121058072 HJ SNG 1422 SINGAPORE 1 075007192 140 6.88
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